HL 2-00
Bedienungsanleitung
4+1 LED Akku Handleuchte
DE
Operating instructions
4+1 LED Rechargeable
Hand Lamp
EN

USB source » USB charging cable 8  » Charging socket 4
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Type designation HL 2-00
LEDs front 4x SMD, spot 1x SMD
Color temperature 6.000 K
Light current front / spot 200 lm / 80 lm
Integrated rechargeable
battery
integrated, Li-Pol 3.7 V/1.8 Ah
Charging input Micro USB 5 VDC, internally limited to 1 A
Operating time front / spot 5,5 h / 9,5 h
Charging time 3,5 h
Type of protection IP 20
Temperature range -10°C - +40°C
036917 BA_proLINE 4+1 LED Akku-Handleuchte HL 2-00.indd   5 16.11.17   10:45
For more information please visit the Service/FAQ section on our
website: www.brennenstuhl.com.
MANUFACTURER
Hugo Brennenstuhl
GmbH & Co. KG
Seestraße 1 – 3
D-72074 Tübingen
H. Brennenstuhl S.A.S.
4 rue de Bruxelles
F-67170 Bernolsheim
lectra-t ag
Blegistrasse 13
CH-6340 Baar
DISPOSAL
	 Do not dispose of electronic devices in the rubbish bin!
	 According to Directive 2012/19/EC of the European Parlament
	 and of the Council on waste electrical and electronic
	 equipment and its transposition into national law, used
electronic devices must be collected separately and recycled in an
environmentally sound way. Contact your local authorities for
information on where to take your used device for recycling.
	 Improper disposal of batteries and rechargeable
	 batteries can harm the environment!
	 Batteries and rechargeable batteries do not belong in the
household rubbish. They may contain toxic heavy metals and must be
treated as hazardous waste. Take your used batteries and rechargeable
battery packs to a communal collection point..
		  CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
		  Lisez attentivement la notice d‘utilisation avant d‘utiliser
		  le produit.
•	 N‘utilisez pas la lampe ou le chargeur s‘ils sont
	 endommagés : danger de mort !	 Dans ce cas, contactez
	 un professionnel agréé ou l‘assistance technique du fabricant.
•	 Ne regardez jamais directement le faisceau de la lampe.
• 	N’ouvrez jamais l’appareil.
• 	N‘utilisez jamais la lampe dans des environnements présentant
des risques d‘explosion : danger de mort !
•	 Utilisez uniquement un chargeur USB certifié pour recharger la
batterie.
Mode d‘emploi
Lampe 4+1 LED rechargeable
HL 2-00
FR
036917 BA_proLINE 4+1 LED Akku-Handleuchte HL 2-00.indd   6 16.11.17   10:45
www.professionalline.com 7
CONTENU
1 	 Interrupteur marche/arrêt
2 	 LED en façade
3 	 LED en frontal
4 	 Port micro USB
5 	 Témoin de charge (rouge/vert)
6 	 Crochet pivotant
7 	 Aimant
8 	 Câble de raccordement USB
1
4